May-13 Mar-13 10.52% 10.46% -0.06% 139,933,777$   (6,997)   92.94% (6,503)

Jun-13 Apr-13 10.61% 10.46% -0.15% 161,383,490   (20,173)   92.71% (18,702)

Jul-13 May-13 10.61% 10.46% -0.15% 182,125,984   (22,766)   90.64% (20,635)

Aug-13 Jun-13 10.61% 10.46% -0.15% 202,935,087   (25,367)   94.04% (23,855)

Sep-13 Jul-13 10.61% 10.46% -0.15% 221,625,403   (27,703)   93.97% (26,033)

Oct-13 Aug-13 10.61% 10.46% -0.15% 239,722,466   (29,965)   95.56% (28,635)

(132,971)   (124,362)

Impact of Change in Rate of Return during the six-month billing period ending October 31, 2013 (132,971)$   (124,362)$

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

10-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 74,873,932$   (c) 2.75% 78.810% 59,008,146$   (6,898,347)$   52,109,799$   2.75% 0.32% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,090,315   (c) 40.64% 78.810% 871,709,777   (101,945,044) 769,764,733 40.64% 3.53% 1.43%

3. Common Equity 1,540,751,615   56.61% 78.810% 1,214,266,348   (142,005,633) 1,072,260,715 56.61% 10.25% 5.80%

4. Total Capitalization 2,721,715,862$   100.000% 2,144,984,271$   (250,849,024)$   1,894,135,247$   100.000% 7.24%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.46%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 59,008,146$   2.75% (140,415)$   (29,802)$   430,743$   (7,723,207)$   (44,770)$   609,104$   (6,898,347)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,709,777 40.64% (2,075,075)   (440,418)   6,365,592 (114,134,964) (661,625)   9,001,446   (101,945,044)

3. Common Equity 1,214,266,348 56.61% (2,890,502)   (613,486) 8,867,032 (158,985,736) (921,619) 12,538,678 (142,005,633)

4. Total Capitalization 2,144,984,271$   100.000% (5,105,992)$   (1,083,706)$   15,663,367$   (280,843,907)$   (1,628,014)$   22,149,228$   (250,849,024)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of October 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 8,329,001$

Stores Expense 1,458,512

Coal 10,109,057

Limestone 206,157

Fuel Oil 320,700

Emission Allowances 540

Total Trimble County Inventories 20,423,967$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 5,105,992$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

[…]

Include all supporting calculations showing how these blended interest rates were

determined. If applicable, provide the blended interest rates on total company and

Kentucky jurisdictional bases. For each outstanding debt listed, indicate whether the

interest rate is fixed or variable.

c. LG&E’s calculation of its weighted average cost of capital for environmental

surcharge purposes.

d. Provide all exhibits and schedules of your response in Excel spreadsheet format, with

formulas intact and unprotected and all rows and columns accessible.

A-5. a-d. Please see the attachment being provided in Excel format.  There was no preferred

stock outstanding as of August 31, 2013; therefore, it is not listed in the attached

schedule.  LG&E is utilizing a return on equity of 10.25% as agreed to for all ECR

Plans and approved by the Commission in its December 20, 2012 Order in Case No.

2012-00222.

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

08-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 84,994,776$   3.14% 78.810% 66,984,383$   (6,523,432)$   60,460,951$   3.14% 0.31% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,101,976   40.82% 78.810% 871,718,967   (84,804,626) 786,914,341 40.82% 3.65% 1.49%

3. Common Equity 1,518,558,556   56.04% 78.810% 1,196,775,998   (116,424,576) 1,080,351,422 56.04% 10.25% 5.74%

4. Total Capitalization 2,709,655,308$   100.000% 2,135,479,348$   (207,752,634)$   1,927,726,714$   100.000% 7.24%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.43%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 66,984,383$   3.14% (118,181)$   (34,028)$   500,925$   (7,527,285)$   (42,529)$   697,666$   (6,523,432)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,718,967 40.82% (1,536,351)   (442,369)   6,512,019 (97,854,711) (552,871)   9,069,657   (84,804,626)

3. Common Equity 1,196,775,998 56.04% (2,109,189)   (607,309) 8,940,066 (134,340,470) (759,012) 12,451,338 (116,424,576)

4. Total Capitalization 2,135,479,348$   100.000% (3,763,721)$   (1,083,706)$   15,953,010$   (239,722,466)$   (1,354,412)$   22,218,661$   (207,752,634)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of August 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 8,202,655$

Stores Expense 1,433,114

Coal 5,024,736

Limestone 172,090

Fuel Oil 221,449

Emission Allowances 839

Total Trimble County Inventories 15,054,883$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 3,763,721$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

As of August 31, 2013

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

Attachment to Response to Question No. 5 (a-d)

Page 1 of 3

Garrett

Attachment to Response to Question No. 5 (a-d)

Page 2 of 3

Garrett

Amortized Debt Amortized Loss- Letter of Credit Embedded

Due Rate Principal Interest/(Income)

 Issuance

Exp/Discount

Reacquired

Debt and other fees Total   Cost

Pollution Control Bonds -

Jefferson Co. 2000 Series A 05/01/27 0.797% 25,000,000$   4 199,168$   -$   135,301$   -$   334,469$   1.338%

Trimble Co. 2000 Series A 08/01/30 0.140% 83,335,000   116,669   38,707   143,700   305,898   a&c 604,974   0.726%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/27 0.100% 10,104,000   10,104   20,393   -   35,546   a&c 66,043   0.654%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/26 0.220% 22,500,000   49,500   9,924   77,424   22,500   b 159,348   0.708%

Trimble Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/26 0.220% 27,500,000   60,500   10,790   65,400   27,500   b 164,190   0.597%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series B 11/01/27 0.331% 35,000,000   116,000   10,995   49,056   35,000   b 211,051   0.603%

Trimble Co. 2001 Series B 11/01/27 0.320% 35,000,000   112,000   10,997   48,864   35,000   b 206,861   0.591%

Trimble Co. 2002 Series A 10/01/32 0.180% 41,665,000   74,997   37,221   55,812   176,268   a&c 344,298   0.826%

Louisville Metro 2003 Series A 10/01/33 1.650% 128,000,000   3 2,112,000   55,091   313,732   -   a 2,480,823   1.938%

Louisville Metro 2005 Series A 02/01/35 5.750% 40,000,000   4 2,300,000   -   96,444   -   2,396,444   5.991%

Trimble Co. 2007 Series A 06/01/33 4.600% 60,000,000   2,760,000   47,534   6,615   18,270   a 2,832,419   4.721%

Louisville Metro 2007 Series A 06/01/33 1.150% 31,000,000   4 356,500   -   55,683   -   412,183   1.330%

Louisville Metro 2007 Series B 06/01/33 1.600% 35,200,000   3 563,200   20,686   27,531   -   a 611,417   1.737%

Called Bonds -   -   -   145,956   2 145,956

First Mortgage Bonds -

2010 due 2015 11/15/15 1.625% 250,000,000   4,062,500   522,243   -   -   4,584,743   1.834%

   Debt discount on FMB 11/15/15 1.625% (389,771)   176,500   176,500   -45.283%

2010 due 2020 11/15/40 5.125% 285,000,000   14,606,250   119,249   -   -   14,725,499   5.167%

   Debt discount on FMB 11/15/40 5.125% (2,812,253)   103,360   103,360   -3.675%

S-3 SEC Shelf Registration 03/27/15 2,292   2,292

Revolving Credit Facility 10/19/16 712,740   6&7 625,000   d 1,337,740

Total External Debt 1,106,101,976$   27,499,388$   1,898,722$   1,221,518$   1,280,982$   31,900,611$   2.884%

Interest Rate Swaps:

JP Morgan Chase Bank 5.495% 11/01/20 1 4,834,128$   -$   -$   -$   4,834,128$

Morgan Stanley Capital Services 3.657% 10/01/33 1 1,203,441   -   -   -   1,203,441

Morgan Stanley Capital Services 3.645% 10/01/33 1 1,199,345   -   -   -   1,199,345

Bank of America 10/01/33 1 1,216,411   -   -   -   1,216,411

Interest Rate Swaps External Debt 8,453,325$   -$   -$   -$   8,453,325$   0.764%

Notes Payable to PPL 5 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

-   -   -   -

Total Internal Debt -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.000%

Total 1,106,101,976$   35,952,713$   1,898,722$   1,221,518$   1,280,982$   40,353,936$   3.648%

Embedded

Maturity Rate Principal  Interest  Expense  Loss Premium Total Cost

Notes Payable to Associated Company NA 0.360% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.000%

Revolving Credit Facility Payable -   -   -   -   -   -   0.000%

Commercial Paper Program Varies 0.311% 84,994,776   264,334   -   -   -   264,334   0.311%

Total 84,994,776$   264,334$   -$   -$   -$   264,334$   0.311%

Embedded Cost of Total Debt 1,191,096,752$   36,217,047$   1,898,722$   1,221,518$   1,280,982$   40,618,269$   3.410%

  Debt discount shown on separate line.

1   Additional interest due to Swap Agreements: Expiration of Fixed Fixed Variable

Swap LG&E Swap LG&E Swap Counterparty

Underlying Debt Being Hedged Notional Amount Agreement Position Position Swap Position

Series Z - PCB 83,335,000 11/01/20 5.495% 5.495% BMA Index

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.657% 3.657% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.645% 3.645% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.695% 3.695% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

179,335,000

2   Call premium and debt expense is being amortized over the remaining life of bonds due 6/1/15, 7/1/13 and 8/1/17.